b4

2 The Dallas Post

"Back to School"

Section 2

Wednesday, August 23, 1989

First day schedule for Westmoreland listed

For allkindergarten tofifth grade
students who attend Westmore-
land Elementary School, school
will begin on Wednesday, Septe-
mer 6.

Parents are reminded that on
September 6, 1989 first through
fifth grade students will be attend-
ing full day sessions from 9:10
a.m. to 3:40 p.m. Parents should
consult the bus routes published
in the newspapers to determine
their child’s bus assignment and
departure points. It is requested
that students ride a bus to and
from school the first day to facili-
tate student awareness of their
bus assignment and to aid the
district in maintaining accurate
and comprehensive student trans-

Hours for Lake-
Lehman schools

The Lake-Lehman School
District announces that the first
day of school for students for
the 1989-1990 school year is
Wednesday, September 6, 1989.
The daily opening and closing
time of school for the students
is listed below:

Lake-Noxen Elementary 8:15
a.m.-3:10 p.m.

Lehman-Jackson Elementary
8:10 a.m.-3:05 p.m.

Ross Elementary 9:00 a.m.-
3:55 p.m.

Junior High 8:00 a.m.-3:10
p.m.

Senior High 8:00 a.m.-3:15
p.m.

School bus routes are
published separately.

Dallas Middle School
opening instructions

Preparations for the opening of
the Dallas Middle School have been
underway. Gilbert R. Griffiths,
Principal, and his staff have been
busy all summer readying the
building and program for the open-
ing classes on Wednesday, Sep-
tember 6.

Sixth-, seventh-, eighth-, and
ninth-grade students will report to
the middle school building between
7:45 and 8:00 a.m. Sixth-grade
students, upon arrival at school,
will report directly to the mezza-
nine. Seventh-grade students,
upon arrival at school, will report
directly to the gymnasium.

Eighth-grade students will re-
port directly to the auditorium
while ninth graders meet in the
cafeteria. At this time, a short ori-
entation program including assign-
ment to homerooms will be made.
Students will then be instructed to
report to their homerooms in prepa-
ration for their first day of school.

To insure greater security of
student lockers, combination
padlocks will be available to rent
for a $2.00 refundable fee. Stu-
dents are asked to please bring
$2.00 to school the first day. Locks
will be available from the home-
room teachers. Personal locks are
not permitted.

Students will be able to pur-
chase lunch beginning with the
first day of school.

portation records. Ifit is necessary
for a parent to accompany a child
to school, it is suggested that the
student ride the bus and the par-
ent meet the student at the school
building.

Kindergarten students will at-
tend pre-arranged sessions on
Wednesday, September 6, and
Thursday, September 7. On Fri-
day, September 8, morning stu-
dents will take buses to school and
be dismissed at 10:30. Afternoon
students will be picked up for a
2:15 arrival at school and be dis-
missed with other students at the
end of the day. Monday, Septem-
ber 11, they will attend regularly
scheduled kindergarten sessions.

To facilitate student room as-

signments the first day, the follow-
ing plans have been developed. All
students in grades two through
five will report directly to the cafe-
teria. Grade one students will
report to the foyer and first floor
corridor where teachers and par-
ent volunteers, will be available to
aid students.

Students can bring their own
lunch to school or purchase a hot
lunch from the cafeteria for 95
cents, or milk for 30 cents.

The Westmoreland Elementary
School faculty, staff, and admini-
stration are looking forward to
working with students and par-
ents for the coming year. Parent
information meetings are being
planned and will be announced.

High schools offer many
extra-curricular activities

Dallas Senior High School will
offer many clubs and extra-cur-
ricularactivities for the 1989-1990
school year. The various activities
the school has for student partici-
pation include drama club, Peer
Helpers, yearbook staff, the school
newspaper, band and the chorus.

High school principal Frank
Galicki hopes to expand the num-
ber of activities available to the
students especially community-
oriented clubs and those related to
the special interests of the stu-
dents. :

Various members of the faculty
also plan field trips throughout the
year such as those oriented to-
ward ecology or social studies.

LAKE-LEHMAN CLUBS
Lake-Lehman High School also

PoPTP P R b B PP PP bR
1 GET YOUR KIDS OFF

»

RS E RIS Ll ol A R S e,

Shavertown, PA

g
A LS
\ TO A GOOD START _’
N EVERY DAY WITHMILK J
A
A FROM A
_’ HILLSIDE FARMS DAIRY STORE b.
H \
% The Freshest Best-Tasting .’
| N Milk In The Area...Now _P
. Available With A Choice Of A
_’ Two Containers - Return- y
'\ able Glass Bottles Or The
\ Easily Disposable "Pouch” [
A Package. J
. A
1
. 4
4 :
£ 4
A "
.’ 65 Hillside M
.’ Road r
. 4
|
A

offers various clubs and activities
to the students throughout the
year. In addition to band, chorus,
and numerous field trips the dis-
trict has the following clubs and
advisors which are popular with
the students:

S.A.D.D, Kathy Wolfe
Key Club, Ellen Campbell
Industrial Arts Club, Dan Wil-
liams

, Ski Club, R. Gorgone
Peer Helpers, Florence Finn
Pupils at Risk, Florence Finn
Audio-Visual, Mary Beth Shields
Brass Choir, Edward Richards
Jazz Band, Edward Richards
Intramurals, Ken Maciak
Photography, Dan Williams,
Yearbook, Dan Williams

Dallas Elementary School
lists first day instructions

For Dallas kindergarten to fifth grade students who attend the
Dallas Elementary School, school will begin on Wednesday, Sep-
tember 6. The professional staff has been preparing the buildings
and participating in in-service orientations prior to the opening
of school to make the first day as smooth as possible.

Parents are reminded that on September 6, 1989, first to fifth
grade students will be attending full day sessions from 9:10 a.m.
to 3:40 p.m. Parents should consult the bus routes published in
the newspapers to determine their child’s bus assignment and

- departure points. It is requested that students ride a bus to and

from school the first day to facilitate student awareness of their
bus assignment and to aid the district in maintaining accurate
and comprehensive student transportation records. If it is nec-
essary for a parent to accompany a child to school it is suggested
that the student ride the bus and the parent meet the student at
the school building. The building will be open at 8:50 a.m.

Kindergarten students will attend pre-arranged sessions on
Wednesday, Septemer 6 and Thursday, September 7. On Friday,
September 8, morning students will take buses to school and be
dismissed at 10:30. Afternoon students will be picked up for a
2:15arrival at school and be dismissed with other students at the
end of the day. Monday, September 11, they will attend regularly
scheduled kindergarten sessions.

To facilitate student room assignments the first day the follow-
ing plans have been developed. All fifth grade students will report
to Mrs. Jesse's room (#304). All fourth grade students will report
to Mrs. Myers' room (#113). Third grade students will report to
Mrs. Utter’s room (#204). Second grade students will report to the
cafeteria and first grade students to the gym. Teachers and
parents volunteers will be available to aid students.

Students can bring their own lunch to school or purchase a hot
lunch for 95 cents or milk for 30 cents.

See the school pages of this
week's Dallas Post for more
back-to-school articles

""Your One Stop Shop For All Your Solid Fuel Needs'"

~ COMPARE BEFORE YOU BUY | MADE IN
"Built to a standard US.A.

not a price'"

* Stokers
* Fireplace Inserts

* 5 Models of Free Standing Stoves
* Furnaces

* Boilers

* Multi-Fuel Furnaces

» Stoker Boiler with Oil Option

FINANCING AVAILABLE

NEW SHOWROOM NOW OPEN

From Dallas Shopping Center, go North on Route 309 approximately
3 miles, turn left at 2nd BP Station, then turn left at Kunkle Motors, go
over little stane bridge and look for our new showroom on the right.

=

&

£
i

The Dallas Post

"Back to School"

Section 2 Wednesday, August 23, 1989 7

Dallas Bus Schedules (cont.)

Clnic (turnaround)to Sterling Ave.to W. Center
Hill Road to Junior and Senior High Schools.

Bus #21

Trip #1 - Secondary: 7:30 Machell & Ster-
lingAve.;7:34 341 Machell Ave.-Stevens; 7:35
Machell Ave.-Lewis; 7:37 Machell & Sterling
Ave.;7:38 Sterling & Luzerne Ave.; 7:39 Ster-
ling & Powderhorn Dr.; 7:40 W. Center Hill &
Sterling Ave.; 7:42 Susquehanna Ave.; 7:42
W. Center Hill at Legion; 7:47 Junior/Senior
High School.

Route 21 - Return: Seconary - Trip #1
students return on Bus #21 p.m.

Elementary - Dallas Elementary School to
New Goss Manor to Orchardview Terrace to
Route 309. Returns #9 & #12 a.m. New Goss
and Orchardview students and #16 a.m. stu-
dents from Route 309.

Route 22

Parochial - Midway Manor to Meadowcrest
to Highland Drive to Hillside Ave. to Carverton
Road to Gate of Heaven School.

Secondary - Pinecrest to Huntsville Road
to Elizabeth St. to Joseph St. via Huntsville
Road and Church St.to Junior and Senior High
Schools.

Secondary - Senior High School to Rea &
Derrick, Dallas via route 309 to West-Side Voc-
Tech School (for boys only).

Trip #1 - Parochial: 7:05 Manor Dr. & Hill-
top-Lohman; 7:06 Woodbine & Shadetree Rd.;

7:07 Woodbine Rd.; 7:08 Woodbine & Howell
Rd.;7:09 Harris Hill & Greenpond; 7:10 Manor
Dr. & Green Rd.; 7:11 Manor Dr.-Risch; 7:12
Manor Dr.~-Johnson; 7:13 Manor Dr.-Small
Wonder; 7:15 Sunrise Estates; 7:17 Shopping
Center;7:18 Dug Rd. & Meadowcrest Dr.; 7;18
36 Meadowcrest; 7:19 Meadowcrest & High-
land Dr.; 7;20 Highland & Hillside Ave.; 7:20
Hillside & Carverton Rd.; 7:21 Carverton &
Staub Rd.; 7:22 Hill St.; 7:22 Maple St.; 7;23
Holly St.; 7:27 Route 309 & Main St.-Rave's;
7:32 Gate of Heaven School.

Trip #2 - Seconary: 7:34 Huntsville Rd.-
Playground; 7:35 Huntsville Rd. & Water St.;
7:35 Elizabeth St.; 7:36 Elizabeth & Joseph
St.; 7:36 Charles St.; 7:37 Charles & Park St.;
7:37 Park St.; 7:45 Junior/Senior High School.

Trip #3 - Secondary: 8:00 Senior High
School; 8:03 Church & Claude St.; 8:04 Rea &
Derrick; 8:09 Mum Farm; 8:20 West-Side Voc-
Tech School.

Route 22 - Return: Parochial same as a.m.

Secondary Trip #2 a.m. students return on
#24 p.m.

Secondary- Trip #3 same as a.m.

Elementary - Returns #15 a.m. Special Ed.
students from Dallas Elementaryto Westmore-
land School for transfer.

Elementary - Westmoreland Schoiol to
Lehigh St. via Route 309 to W. Franklin St. to
Ferguson St. to W. Center St. via Route 309 to
Main Road, Dallas. Returns #4 a.m. and #8
a.m. students from Westmoreland.

Route 23

Secondary - Carverton Road to Junior and
Senior High School.

Parochial - Senior High to Rea & Derrick,
Dallas to Main St. to Pioneer Ave. to W. Center
St., Shavertown via Route 309 to Bishop
O'Reilly High School.

Bus #23

Trip #1 - Secondary: 7:35 Brown Manor;
7:28 Spring Garden; 7:29 100 Carverton Rd.;
7:31 Holly St.

Trip #2 - Parochial: 8:00 Senior High School;
8:04 Rea & Derrick; 8:05 Main St.; 8:08 Pio-
neer Ave.; 8:09 Newberry Estates; 8:10 Shav-
ertown Meth. Church; 8:11 w. Center & Ever-
green St.; 8:25 Bishop O'Reilly High School.

Route 23 - Return: Secondary Trip #1 stu-
dents return on Bus #20 and Bus #4 for Brown
Manor.

Parochial - Bishop O'Reilly via Route 309
North to Main Road, Dallas to E. Center St.,
Shavertownto W. Center St. to Pioneer Ave. to
Main St., Dallas to Church St. to Dallas Ele-
mentary School.

Elementary - Dallas Elementary School to
Church St. (Dallas Acme only) to Main St. to
Pioneer Ave. Returns # 25 a.m. students.

Route 24

Route 24 - Return: Junior High School
(only) to Church St. and Rea & Derrick to
Huntsville Road to Elizabeth St. to Charles St.
to Park St. Returns Bus #22 a.m. students.

Elementary - Dallas Elementary School to
New Goss Manor to Orchardview Terrace to
Route 309. Returns #9 & #12 a.m. New Goss
and Orchardview students and #16 a.m. stu-
dents from Route 309.

Route 25

Secondary - American Legion, Dallas via
309to Wyoming Seminary Preparatory School,
Kingston.

Parochial - New Goss Manor to Upper &
Lower Demunds Road to Gate of Heaven
School.

Elementary - Pioneer Ave., Trucksville to
Main St., Dallas to W. Center Hill Road to
Dallas Elementary School.

Bus #25

Trip #1 - Secondary: 7:06 Rt. 415-Am.
Legion-Leyzin; 7:11 Main St. & Huntsville Rd.;
7:40 Wyoming Sem. Prep.

Trip #2 - Parochial: 7:49 Upper Demunds
Rd.-pond; 8:51 Doc Miller's; 8:52 Applewood
Manor;| 8:54 Demunds Corners; 8:56 Lower
Demunds Rd.; 8:57 Lower Demunds Rd.-
county garage; 8:58 Moore's Store-Singer;
8:07 Gate of Heaven School.

Trip #3 - Elementary: 8:35 Wee Care Day
Cre;8:37 Davis St.-St. Therese's Church; 8:38
Holcolm Rd.; 8:39 Wellington St.; 8:40 Mt. Airy
Rd.; 8:41 Roushey St.; 8:42 Evergreen St.;
8;43 W. Center St.; 8:44 Druid Hills; 8:45 400
PioneerAve.;8:46 235 Main St.; 8:47 196 Main
St.; 8:47 169 Main St.; 8:48 118 Main St.; 8:49
Dallas Hardware; 8:50 Acme parking lot; 8:52
Church & Claude St.; 8;53 176 Church St.;
8:53 Hildonia St.; 8:56 Dallas Elementary
School.

Route 25 - Return - Secondary: Wyoming
Seminary Upper School students return on
Bus #23 p.m. (if Dallas Schools transportation
officie is contacted in advance.)

Parochial - Same as a.m.

Elementary - Dallas Elementary School to

Lower Demunds Road. Returns #9 a.m. stu-
dents from Lower Demunds Rd.

Elementary - Trip #3 a.m. students return
on #23 p.m. except Church St. (excluding
Acme stop) students return on #12p.m. Acme
stop students return on #23 p.m.

Route 26

Parochial- New Goss Manorto Orchardview
Terrace to Main St., Dailas to Pioneer Ave. to
Gate of Heaven School.

Trip #1 - Parochial: 7:43 Dorchester Dr.-
Orchardview Ter.; 7:44 Kingswood Dr.; 7:46
Grandview & Highland Dr.-New Goss Manor;
7:47 Hillcrest Dr.; 7:50 Newberry Estates; 7:51
Pioneer Ave.; 7:52 Pioneer & Druid Hills; 7:54
Shavertown Meth. Church; 7:56 Pioneer Ave.;
7:58 Mt. Airy Rd. & William St.; 7:59 Mt. Airy
Rd.; 8:00 Pioneer Ave. & Johnson St.; 8:05
Gate 0f Heaven School.

Route 26 - Return: Secondary - Returns
#22 Senior High students only.

Parochial: Gate of Heaven School via Main
St., Dallas to Pioneer Ave., to Route 309 to
New Goss Manor & Orchardview Terrace.

Elementary - Westmoreland School to
Harris Hill Rd. to Echo Valley Trailer Parkto E.
Center St. to Main St., Shavertown to Lower
Demunds Road. Returns #15 a.m. students
from Harris Hill Road to Echo Valley Trailer
Park. Returns #19 a.m. students from Main St.
and Lower Demunds Road except for Roushey
St. students who return on Bus #17 p.m.

Route Mini Bus

Elementary - Chase Road to Church Road
via Route 309 North and Pioneer Ave. fo Mt.
Airy Road to Rose Village via Pioneer Ave.,
Roushey and Lehigh St. to Westmoreland and
Dallas Elementary School.

Mini Bus

Trip #1 - Elementary: 8:43 Hillside-Russ
Major's; 8:44 Hillside Rd.-Stark; 8:46 Church
Rd.-Trucksville Meth. Church; 8:50 Mt. Airy
Rd. & William St.; 8:52 Mary St.; 8:53 Melrose
Ave.; 8:54 72 Mt. Airy Rd.; 8:55 Mt. Airy Rd.-
Hall's; 9:00 Westmoreland School; 9:08 Dallas
Elementary School. :

Route Mini Bus - Return: Elementary-Dal-
las Elementary School to Mt. Airy Road to
Westmoreland Schoolto Sutton Rd. to Mt. Airy
Rd. )

Checl st for BACK-~
TO - SCHOOL tahsesy ™=

() Dictionary and Thesaurus

D School Year Calendars for Desk, Wall

and Purse

(1) College - SAT Prep.

Cliff Notes & Course Study Guides
O (Algebra - Chemistry etc.)

Summit Square
Clarks Summit

586-9595

D Foreign Language Dictionary

tudor
booR shop

651 Wyoming Avenue
Kingston, PA

288-9697

1989-90 Lake-Lehman
school bus schedules

Lake-Lehman School District announces
its bus schedule for 1983-90 as follows:
Route #1
7:00 a.m. Stull, Dimmock Hill, Harveys
Lake Trailer Park. Pick up all students be-
tween Barnum St. & Old Lake Rd. Use Ide-
town/Oak Hill Rd. to Jr. High & High School.
Route #2
7:15 am. Rte. 29 to Noxen Ctr., Two
Building, Lutheran Church, Island Rd., Main
St. Pick up all studentsto Trailer Ct. Left on Rt.
415 (Lakeside Dr.) to Jr. High & High School.
Route #3
7:30a.m. Hoofer Bridge, Lutheran Church,
Island Rd., Methodist Church, Maple St.,
Noxen Ctr. Pick up all elementary students to
Harveys Lake and assigned students on
Lakeside Dr., West Point Ave. to Lake Noxen
School.
Route #4
7:10a.m. Starts Wandel residence. Sorber
Saw Mill Rd., Hoover Rd., Sholtis Rd., Zosh
Rd., Meeker Rd., Outlet Rd., Sr 1049, & T585
to Lehman Center schools.
Route #5.2
8:00 am. Starts Lake-Lehman High
School. Rtes. 118 & 415 to Machell Ave. &
Gate of Heaven School.
Route #5.3
8:00 a.m. Starts at High School, Old 115,
Huntsville Dam, Fieldcrest, Hillside, Rte. 309
to Luzerne, Courtdale Ave., Cooper St., Evans
St. to West Side Tech & Bishop O'Reilly High
School.
3:30 p.m. Students will be returned to the
high school and route will be split to return

;students to their homes.

i

Route #5.4
6:55 a.m. Starts at Lehman Center. Go to
Harveys Lake, circle Lakeside Dr., right at
Sunset, Briarcrest Rd., to Lehman Center,
Market St., Hayfield Farms, Town & Country
Manor. Sutton Rd./Woodbridge/Bulford Rd.,
Fieldcrest, Hillside Dairy, Rte. 309 to Kingston
& Wyoming Seminary Upper School.
Route #5.5
7:00 a.m. Start at Sunset. Circle Lakeside
Dr., Idetown, Briarcrest Rd., 42nd St. to Oak
Hill. Cross Rte. 118 to Huntsville Nursery,
Sutton Rd., Bulford Rd., Road T795 to
Fieldcrest, Chase Manor, Rte. 309 to Luzerne.
Wyoming Ave., to Forty Fort-Wyoming Semi-
nary Lower School.
Route #6
7:25 am. Start at Oak Hill intersection of
Hilltop & Pine Sts., Oak Drive, Maple St.,
Sunset Drive. Right at Rte. 118 to Firehouse
Rd., Bryants Trailer Park. Jr. High, Elemen-
tary, Highg School.
Route #7
7:00 a.m. Start at Payne's Store on Outlet/
Loyalville Rd. GotoLakeside Dr. & Keefer Plot.
Pick up students on Old Lake Rd., Idetown/
Oak Hill, golf courseHuntsville Rd. Use Old
115 to High School, Elementary, Jr. High.

Route #8

7:20 a.m. Start at Sunset, Harveys Lake.
Carpneter Rd. to Sgarlet Lake. Turnaround &
return to Ridge Ave., Briarcrest Rd. to Oak Hill.
Cross Rte. 118 to Lehman Country Club Rd.
Return on Rte. 118 to Junior High. Pick up
Market St. Lehman-Jackson students to Ele-
mentary and High School. ¢
(continued on next page)

Send a school-year subscription:

Name

Send your
college student a
“Letter from Home”
every week

Order a school-year subscription
to THE DALLAS POST
9 Months - Only $10.50
(PA, NY, NJ, Other States - $13.00)
A subscription to The Dallas Post will bring news of family
and friends each week. Send in the coupon below to place

your order. Any questions, call our office at 675-5211.

Address

City State Zip

Ordered By

Address

City State Zip

Please Enclose Payment. Send To:

THE DALLAS POST
P.O. Box 366, Dallas, PA 18612

rllllllllllllll'l'llllllllllll




